Quality Solutions

Category: Antihyperlipidemics

USP can support your development and manufacturing activities on Rosuvastatin-based medicines with these existing and upcoming standards.



MONOGRAPH 1

ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM NEW Official as of 01-Aug-2024	
USP Rosuvastatin Calcium RS	<u>USP-1606015</u>
USP Rosuvastatin Enantiomer RS	<u>USP-1606059</u>
USP Rosuvastatin Related Compound A RS	<u>USP-1606026</u>
USP Rosuvastatin Related Compound B RS	<u>USP-1606037</u>
USP Rosuvastatin Related Compound C RS	<u>USP-1606048</u>
USP Rosuvastatin System Suitability Mixture RS	<u>USP-1606004</u>

MONOGRAPH 3

ROSUVASTATIN TABLETS NEW Official as of 01-Aug-2024		
USP Rosuvastatin Calcium RS	<u>USP-1606015</u>	
USP Rosuvastatin System Suitability Mixture RS	<u>USP-1606004</u>	
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYTICAL IMPURITYIES* (PAI)		
USP Rosuvastatin Ethyl Ester PAI NEW	<u>USP-1A06130</u>	
USP Rosuvastatin Lactone PAI	<u>USP-1A01200</u>	
USP Rosuvastatin Isoamyl Ester PAI	<u>USP-1A00170</u>	
USP Rosuvastatin Ketone PAI	<u>USP-1A00050</u>	

INCLUDED GENERAL CHAPTERS

<11> USP REFERENCE STANDARDS Official as of 01-Nov-2020

<191> IDENTIFICATION TESTS—GENERAL Official as of 01-May-2021

<197> SPECTROSCOPIC IDENTIFICATION TESTS Official as of 01-Sep-2021

<621> CHROMATOGRAPHY Official as of 01-Oct-2023

<711> DISSOLUTION Official as of 01-May-2023	
USP Dissolution Performance Verification	<u>USP-1222818</u>

Standard Prednisone RS

<905> UNIFORMITY OF DOSAGE UNITS Official as of 01-Aug-2023



TITANIUM DIOXIDE

Official as of 01-Jun-2023

HYPROMELLOSE | NEW Official as of 01-Aug-2024

[#] Pharmaceutical Analytical Impurities (PAI products) are released using a process developed by USP's subject matter experts. The release process is based on internal policies, standard operating procedures, and requirements as defined by USP's Quality Management System. USP is an ISO 9001:2015 certified facility. PAI products are different from official USP Reference Standards. PAI products are not required for compendial compliance.

Disclaimer: USP Quality Solution Sheets are provided as a convenience and for informational purposes only. Labmix24 makes reasonable efforts to provide correct information but assumes no liability for the completeness, timeliness or accuracy of the information contained in each QSS. It is the responsibility of the user to verify the information. The US Pharmacopeia remains the official source of this information.



www.labmix24.com

